a)S tructure ofshare capital(pursuantto A rt.123-bis,paragraph 1,lettera),T U F).

The entire share capital of Tod’s S.p.A. is comprised by ordinary voting shares, which are listed on the Italian Electronic Stock

Exchange managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A..

The current Share Capital, fully subscribed and paid-up, amounts to Euro 66,187,078.00, (sixty six million one hundred eighty-

seven thousand and seventy-eight) divided into 33,093,539 (thirty-three million ninety-three thousand five hundred thirty-nine)

ordinary shares, which are all shares of no par value.

There are no share-based incentive plans in place which involve share capital increases, even on a no charge basis, at

the approval date of this Report.

Please note that the Company has not issued any financial instrument granting the option to subscribe new shares.